## No. 264/Health/H5/2018-19 GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY CHIEF SECRETARIAT (HEALTH)

\*\*\*\*\*

Puducherry, clated: 03.07.2018

To

The Co-Ordinator (Admission), CENTAC, Pondicherry Engineering College Campus, Kalapet, Puducherry.

Sir,

Sub: Health Secretariat – Admission to Under Graduate Medical/Dental courses – Fee structure - Communicated – Regarding.

I am directed to furnish the fee structure for the MBBS/BDS courses in the Private Self-Financing Medical/Dental colleges as below:

SI. No	Name of the Medical Colleges	Fees for Government quota	Fee for management quota for the years 2017-18 to 2019-20	Fee for NRI quota for the years 2017-18 to 2019-20*
			MBBS	2019-20*
-1	Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences		Rs. 16 lakh per annum	Rs. 20.50 lakh
		For the year 2016-17 to	(Fees - Rs. 15.50 lakh	(Fees - Rs. 20 lakh
1	M # 3 Z M	2018-19	Development charges - Rs50,000)	Development charges - Rs. 50,000)
2.	Sri Manakula Vinayagar Medical College & Hospital.	Rs. 3,13,000 per annum For the year	Rs. 16 lakh per annum (Fees - Rs. 15.50 lakh	Rs. 20.50 lakh per annum (Fees - Rs. 20 lakh
ii ii		2016-17 to 2018-19	+ Development charges - Rs. 50,000)	Development charges - Rs. 50,000)
3.	Sri Venkateshwaraa Medical College Hospital & Research Center	Rs. 3.29 lakh per annum For the year 2018-19 to 2020-21	Rs. 16 lakh per annum (Fees - Rs. 15.50 lakh + Development charges - Rs. 50,000)	Rs. 20.50 lakh per annum (Fees - Rs. 20 lakh + Development charges -
		1	BDS	Rs. 50,000)
1.	Mahe Institute of Dental Sciences and Hospital, Mahe	Rs. 2.5 lakh per annum for the years 2018-19 to 2020-21	Rs. 6.50 lakh per annum (Fees Rs. 6 lakh + Development charges	Rs. 9.50 lakh per annum (Fees Rs. 9 lakh + Development charges
	Sri Venkateshwaraa Dental College.	Rs. 79,000	Rs. 50,000)  Rs. 6.50 lakh	Rs. 50,000)  Rs. 9.50 lakh
2.	Dental College, Puducherry.	for the years 2017-18 to	per annum (Fees Rs. 6 lakh +	per annum (Fees Rs. 9 lakh
	n nas	2019-20	Development charges Rs. 50,000)	Development charges Rs. 50.000)

\* applicable only to the students admitted under NRI quota during the year 2017-18 and continuing their studies in the respective Colleges.

Encl: As above.

-

Yours faithfully,

(M. SARATHI)
DEPUTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (HEALTH)

Copy to:

The Director

Directorate of Health and Family Welfare, Puducherry.